
Pos 

 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 

No. 

28 
31 

627 
81 
17 

134 
88 

230 
888 

6 
24 

182 
18 
54 

414 
410 
440 
515 
183 
719 
154 
753 

O3 
128 

93 
64 

2 
33 

132 
3 
5 

426 
48 
O8 
73 
92 
87 

931 
15 

Name 

Brian Edmonds 
Ty Young 
Daniel Goldburg 
Steven Lako 
Danny Parkhurst 
Barry Zurbuchen 
Nicholas Wieczorek 
Team Patton 
Andrew Agurkis 
Scott Gress 
GREG TRESAN 
Tyler Wrenn 
Walter Araya 
Jeremy Buckingham 
Jonathan Stroup 
Mike Tempel 
Rich Grace 
Team Patina Racing - Sprint 
Preston Wrenn 
Justin Barnes 
Timothy Spittle 
Fred Switzer 

Broderick Bauguess 
Aiden Baker Crouse 
Raiden Nicol 
Keith Williamson 
Camden Gruber (TMC) 
Ernie Cole 
Don Elvington 
Team Tyler Racing 
Bill Miller 
David Ardoin 
Annika Carter 
John Palazzolo 
Eddie Welch 
Connor DeYoung 
Jerry Griffin 
Rodriques Walker 
Jason Ball 

Make/Model 

BMW 325i 
BMW E30 #31 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325 
BMW 325i 
BMW E30 
BMW 325is 
BMW E30 325i 
BMW E30 
BMW 325 
BMW E30 
BMW 325ES 
Bmw 325i 
BMW E30 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325IS 
BMW SE30 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 
BMW E30 
BMW 325i 

mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata (SM) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 
5 
2 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Diff 

0.491 
1.145 
5.536 
8.858 

11.005 
11.700 
16.248 
17.542 
17.869 
20.627 
20.820 
21.366 
22.373 
25.633 
26.164 
28.455 
30.290 
39.562 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
8 Laps 

1.195 
1.673 
3.004 
3.180 
4.322 
5.027 
8.062 
8.630 

10.532 
14.140 
16.941 
17.317 
20.670 
21.884 
23.011 
39.990 

Total Tm 

27:13.625 
27:14.116 
27:14.770 
27:19.161 
27:22.483 
27:24.630 
27:25.325 
27:29.873 
27:31.167 
27:31.494 
27:34.252 
27:34.445 
27:34.991 
27:35.998 
27:39.258 
27:39.789 
27:42.080 
27:43.915 
27:53.187 

9:55.237 
10:49.084 

5:19.212 

27:04.082 
27:05.277 
27:05.755 
27:07.086 
27:07.262 
27:08.404 
27:09.109 
27:12.144 
27:12.712 
27:14.614 
27:18.222 
27:21.023 
27:21.399 
27:24.752 
27:25.966 
27:27.093 
27:44.072 

Best Tm 

1:45.717 
1:45.979 
1:45.519 
1:45.771 
1:45.968 
1:47.094 
1:46.345 
1:47.265 
1:48.242 
1:48.033 
1:48.961 
1:47.970 
1:48.675 
1:48.878 
1:49.535 
1:49.204 
1:49.688 
1:51.700 
1:53.107 
1:46.236 
1:50.110 
2:16.810 

1:45.178 
1:45.207 
1:46.415 
1:46.676 
1:44.837 
1:46.937 
1:47.152 
1:48.651 
1:48.576 
1:48.481 
1:48.858 
1:49.116 
1:49.287 
1:49.217 
1:49.600 
1:49.719 
1:49.889 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/13/2021 3:46:52 PM 

Rob Sellers - Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring  

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

0.272 

Avg. Speed 

55.859 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.782 

Best Speed 

88.264 

Best Lap by 

281 - Devin Anderson 
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Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM ST4 ST5 ST6 

Lightning Race 

Race started at 12:34:25 

Road Atlanta 2.520 miles 
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Pos 
DQ 

 

Super Touring 4 
1 

 

Super Touring 5 
1 
2 
3 

 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
32 

026 

281 
26 

688 

329 
494 
901 
343 
499 
119 

16 
57 

Name 
Gina Gilreath 

Mike Whitlatch 

Devin Anderson 
Team Racescort 
Dale Beasley 

Tim Pruitt 
Larry Helm 
Christopher Simmons 
Glen Edridge 
John Duffy 
John Torgersen 
John Perkins 
Pete Yousko 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Subaru BRZ 
Ford Escort GT 
Mazda MX5 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Class 
Spec Miata 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 
5 

Diff 
DQ 

32.139 
59.803 

10.331 
11.901 
13.413 
15.826 
27.526 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 

Total Tm 
28:07.229 

27:10.364 

27:04.354 
27:36.493 
28:04.157 

27:13.224 
27:23.555 
27:25.125 
27:26.637 
27:29.050 
27:40.750 

9:37.570 
10:18.352 

Best Tm 
2:00.889 

1:44.655 

1:42.782 
1:51.386 
1:57.744 

1:47.356 
1:50.074 
1:48.740 
1:49.736 
1:49.753 
1:49.899 
1:47.778 

Notes 
p a s s i n g  u n d e r  y e l l o w  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/13/2021 3:46:52 PM 

Rob Sellers - Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring  

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

0.272 

Avg. Speed 

55.859 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.782 

Best Speed 

88.264 

Best Lap by 

281 - Devin Anderson 
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